raumatic Amputation QUERI Workshop

Mindy Aisen, MD, (Speaker) Deputy Chief Research and Development Officer, VA Office of
Research and Development, 810 Vermont Ave, NW, Washington, DC 20006. Tel: 202-254-
0183, Fax: 202-254-0473, Email: mindy.aisen@hq.med.va.gov.

Eugene (Gene) Alexander, PhD, Stanford University, MC: 4038, Biomechanical Engineering,
Stanford, CA 94350. Tel: 650 723 9317, Fax: 650 725 1587, Email:
gene.alexander@stanford.edu. Working Group: Rehabilitation.

Barbara Bates, MD, VAMC Albany, 113 Holland Avenue, Albany, NY 12208. Tel: 518-626-
5817, Fax: 518-626-5467, Email: Barbara.bates@med.va.gov. Working Group: Comorbidities.

Lucille (Lu) Beck, PhD, Director, Audiology/Speech Pathology, Office of Patient Care Services,
Rehabilitation Strategic Healthcare Group, 50 Irving St. NW (117B), Washington, DC 20422.
Tel: 202-745-8578, Email: lucille.beck@med.va.gov.

Theresa Bender Pape, DrPH, Edward Hines Jr. VAH, PO Box 5000 (151 H), Hines, IL 60141.
Tel: 708-202-4953, Fax: 708-202-7487, Email: pape@research.hines.med.va.gov. Working
Group: Rehabilitation.

Donna Blake, MD, Eastern Colorado Health Care System Denver VAMC, 1055 Clermont Street,
Denver, CO 80220. Tel: 303-393-8020, Fax: 303-393-5220, Email: donna.blake@med.va.gov.
Working Group: Comorbidities.

Roy Bloebaum, PhD, Bone and Joint Research Lab, VA Medical Center (151F) 500 Foothill
Drive, Salt Lake City, UT 84148. Tel: 801-582-1565 x4607, Fax: 801-584-2533, Email:
roy.bloebaum@hsc.utah.edu. Working Group: Prescriptions.

Michael Brncick, CPO, MEd, Northwestern University Prosthetics-Orthotics Center, 345 E.
Superior Street, Room 1441, Chicago, IL 60611. Tel: 312-238-8007, Fax: 312-238-6510, Email:
m-brncick@northwestern.edu. Working Group: Access to care.

Martha Bryan, EdD, Health Services Research and Development Service, 1722 Eye St, NW
(124F), Washington, DC 20006. Tel: 202-254-0251, Fax: 202-254-0461, Email:
martha.bryan@hq.med.va.gov. Working Group: Access to care.

Denise Burton, PhD, Portfolio Manager, Chronic Medical Diseases, VA Rehabilitation Research
and Development Service, 810 Vermont Avenue, N.W. (122P), Washington, DC 20420. Tel:
202-254-0268, Fax: 202-254-0473, Email: denise.burton@hq.med.va.gov.

Terrilynn (Terri) Carlton, Network Engineer, Veterans Administration, 810 Vermont Ave., NW
(12B1), Washington, DC 20006. Tel: (202) 254-0265, Fax: (202) 254-0473, Email:
terrilynn.carlton@hq.med.va.gov.
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Ana Cintron, MD, San Juan VA Medical Center, Department of Physical Medicine and
Rehabilitation, Casia St. #10, San Juan, PR 00921. Tel: 787-641-7582 Ext 11335, Fax: 787-641-
5716, Email: ana.cintron@med.va.gov. Working Group: Rehabilitation.

Caryn Cohen, MS, Health Services Research and Development Service, 1722 Eye St, NW
(1241), Washington, DC 20006. Tel: 202-254-0218, Fax: 202-254-0461, Email:
caryn.cohen@hq.med.va.gov.

Eileen Collins, PhD, Hines VA Hospital, Research & Development (151), Hines, IL 60141. Tel:
708-202-3525, Fax: 708-202-3609, Email: Eileen.Collins@med.va.gov. Working Group: Fitting
and adjustments.

Joseph Czerniecki, MD, (Speaker) Rehab Research & Development Center, VA Puget Sound
Health Care System (117), 1660 S. Columbian Way, Seattle, WA 98108. Tel: 206-764-1832,
Fax: 206-764-2127, Email: jezern@u. WASHINGTON.EDU; Joseph.Czerniecki@med.va.gov.
Working Group: Access to care.

John G. Demakis, MD, (Speaker) Director, VA Health Services Research and Development
Service, 1722 Eye St, NW (124), Washington, DC 20006. Tel: 202-254-0224, Fax: 202-254-
0461, Email: john.demakis@hqg.med.va.gov.

Perry Dollar, Network Assurance & Information Security Manager, Research and Development
Computing Center, 103 South Gay Street, 4th floor, Baltimore, MD 21202-4051. Tel: (410) 962-
7950 ext.254, Fax: (410) 962-6950, Email: perry.dollar@hqg.med.va.gov.

Patricia Dorn, PhD, Assistant Director, VA Rehabilitation Research and Development Service,
Rehab R&D Service (122 P), 810 Vermont Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20420. Tel: (202)
254-0261 x2162, Fax: (202) 254-0522, Email: patricia.dorn@hg.med.va.gov.

Frederick Downs, Jr., (Speaker, Facilitator: Access to Care) Prosthetic and Sensory Aids
Service, VHA Strategic Health Care Group, Office of Patient Care Services, 810 Vermont Ave,
NW, Washington, DC 20420. Tel: 202-273-8515, Fax: (202) 273-9110, Email:
fred.downs@hq.med.va.gov. Working Group: Access to care.

Christine Elnitsky, PhD, Health Services Research and Development Service, 1722 Eye St, NW
(124), Washington, DC 20006. Tel: 202-254-0199, Email: christine.elnitsky@hqg.med.va.gov.
Working Group: Fitting and adjustments.

Albert Esquenazi, MD, Moss Rehab Hospital, 1200 West Tabor Road, Philadelphia, PA 19141.
Tel: 215-456-9470, Fax: 215-456-9631, Email: aesquena@einstein.edu. Working Group:
Prescriptions.

Shirley Fitzgerald, PhD, Human Engineering Research Laboratories, VA Pittsburgh Healthcare

System, 7180 Highland Drive, 151R-1, Pittsburgh, PA 15206. Tel: 412-365-4840, Fax: 412-365-
4858, Email: sgf9@pitt.edu. Working Group: Access to care.
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John Fotiades, MD, MPH, Bronx VA Medical Center, 130 West Kingsbridge Road, Bronx, NY
10468. Tel: 718-584-9000 x3706, Fax: 718-295-3192, Email: John.Fotiades@med.va.gov.
Working Group: Prescriptions.

Joseph Francis, MD, Consultant to HSR&D QUERI, 5772 Central Avenue, Indianapolis, IN
46220. Tel: 317-797-9422, Fax: No fax - call or e-mail, Email: JFrancisMD@worldnet.att.net.
Working Group: Access to care.

Robert Gailey, PhD, PT, (Speaker, Facilitator: Rehabilitation) University of Miami School of
Medicine, Division of Physical Therapy, 5915 Ponce de Leon Blvd., 5th floor, Coral Gables, FL
33146-2435. Tel: 305-284-4535, Fax: 305-284-6128, Email: rgailey@bellsouth.net. Working
Group: Rehabilitation.

Winford Gasperson, BSS, CPO, (Facilitator: Fitting) Active Mobility, LLC, 1253 A Savannah
Hwy, Charleston, SC 29407. Tel: 843-377-0847, Fax: 843-377-0845, Email: Win@Active-
Mobility.Net. Working Group: Fitting and adjustments.

Denise Gobert, PhD, Kansas City VA Medical Center, 4801 Linwood Blvd., Kansas City, MO
64128. Tel: 816-861-4700 x7143, Fax: 816-922-4687, Email: dgobert@kumc.edu;
denise.gobert@med.va.gov. Working Group: Prescriptions.

Mark Helfand, MD, (Speaker, Recorder: QUERI Steps 1/2) Portland VAMC, 3810 SW US
Veterans Hospital Rd. PO Box 1034, Portland, OR 97201. Tel: 503-494-4277, Fax: 503-721-
7807, Email: helfand@ohsu.edu; mark.helfand@med.va.gov. Working Group: Prescriptions.

Grant Huang, MPH, PhD, Veterans Health Administration, 1722 Eye St, NW (VACO 12B1),
Washington, DC 20006. Tel: (202) 254-0252, Email: grant.huang@hq.med.va.gov. Working
Group: Comorbidities.

Sandra Hubbard, MA, OTR, PhD Candidate, Human Engineering Research Laboratories,
Pittsburgh VA Healthcare System (will begin at University of Florida on May 15, 2004), 8239
SW Old Wire Rd, Ft. White, FL 32038. Tel: 412-365-4850 or 387-497-1002 (Home), Fax: 352-
273-6042 or 352-271-4540, Email: shubbard@phhp.ufl.edu. Working Group: Prescriptions.

Yvonne Jonk, PhD, Minneapolis VA Medical Center, One Veterans Drive 1110, Minneapolis,
MN 55417. Tel: 612-467-3882, Fax: 612-725-2118, Email: yjonk@umn.edu;
Yvonne.Jonk@med.va.gov. Working Group: Prescriptions.

Danielle Kerkovich, PhD, Acting Assistant Director, Rehabilitation Research and Development
Service, Rehab R&D Service (122 P), 810 Vermont Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20420. Tel:
202-254-0258, Fax: 202-254-0473, Email: danielle@vard.org;
danielle.kerkovich@hq.med.va.gov.
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Daniel Kivlahan, PhD, (Recorder: QUERI Steps 3/M) VA Puget Sound Health Care System,
1660 Columbian Way S (116 ATC), Seattle, WA 98101. Tel: 206-768-5483, Fax: 206-764-2293,
Email: Daniel. Kivlahan@med.va.gov. Working Group: Comorbidities.

Peter Kokkinos, PhD, Veterans Affairs Medical Center, 50 Irving Street, NW, Washington, DC
20422. Tel: 202-745-8430, Fax: 202-745-2261, Email: peter.kokkinos@med.va.gov. Working
Group: Rehabilitation.

Dawn Konrad-Martin, PhD, VA RR&D National Center for Rehabilitative Auditory Research
Portland VA Medical Center, 3710 SW US Veterans Hospital RD (NCRAR), Portland, OR
97239. Tel: 503-220-8262 x52962, Email: dawn.martin@med.va.gov. Working Group: Fitting
and adjustments.

Derinna Kopp, MA, Bone and Joint Research Lab, VA Medical Center (151F) 500 Foothill
Drive, Salt Lake City, UT 84148. Tel: 801-582-1565 x4607, Fax: 801-584-2533, Email:
derinna.kopp@anthro.utah.edu. Working Group: Rehabilitation.

Carol Leach, PhD, PT, VA West Los Angeles Healthcare Center Physical Medicine &
Rehabilitation Dept., 11301 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90073. Tel: 310-478-3711 x43934,
Fax: 310-268-4935, Email: carol.leach@med.va.gov. Working Group: Rehabilitation.

Marcia Legro, PhD, (Facilitator: QUERI Steps 4/5/6/M) VA HSR&D, 1660 So. Columbian Way
(152), Seattle, WA 98108. Tel: 206-277-3911, Fax: 206-764-2935, Email:
Marcia.Legro@med.va.gov. Working Group: Rehabilitation.

Karl Lindborg, CPO, BS, VA Northern California Health Care System (VANCHCS)., 5342
Dudley Blvd., McClellan AFB, CA 95652-1074. Tel: 916-561-7425, Fax: 916-561-7427, Email:
karl.lindborg@med.va.gov. Working Group: Fitting and adjustments.

John Loosen, BS, VHA Network 3 (HSRD), 423 East 23, New York, NY 10010. Tel: 212-951-
3245, Fax: 212-951-3333, Email: John.Loosen@med.va.gov. Working Group: Fitting and
adjustments.

Geraldine McGlynn, MEd, HSR&D Information Dissemination Program, Boston VA
Healthcare System, 150 So. Huntington Avenue, Boston, MA 02130. Tel: 617-278-4433, Fax:
617-278-4438, Email: Geraldine.McGlynn@med.va.gov.

Linda Mclvor, MHS, MS, HSR&D QUERI Program, 1722 Eye St, NW (124F), Washington,
DC 20006. Tel: 202-254-0230, Fax: 202-254-0461, Email: linda.mcivor@hq.med.va.gov.

Shirley Meehan, MBA, PhD, Health Services Research and Development Service, 1722 Eye St,

NW (124A), Washington, DC 20006. Tel: 202-254-0207, Fax: 202-254-0461, Email:
shirley.meehan@hq.med.va.gov.
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Seth Messinger, PhD, University of Maryland, Baltimore County, 1000 Hilltop Circle,
Baltimore, MD 21250. Tel: 732-985-8384, Email: sethm@umbc.edu. Working Group:
Comorbidities.

John Milani, BS, CPO, VA New York Harbor Healthcare (121B PSAS SHG (113) Prosthetic,
423 E. 23rd Street (RM 141055), New York, NY 10010. Tel: 212-686-7500 x7958, Fax: 212-
951-3333, Email: John.Milani@med.va.gov. Working Group: Prescriptions.

Joseph A. Miller, CP, Med, 1st Lt USAR MSC, (Facilitator: Prescriptions) Walter Reed Army
Medical Center, 6900 Georgia Ave., NW, O&P Lab Bldg 2 Rm 3H, Washington, DC 20307.
Tel: 202-782-6385, Email: joseph.miller@na.amedd.army.mil. Working Group: Prescriptions.
Send Fed-Ex parcels to WRAMC,; preferred postal address as follows: 1733 Greenway Drive,
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

Mitchell Mirkin, Research and Development Communications, 5th Floor, 103 South Gay Street,
Baltimore, MD 21202. Tel: (410) 962-1800, ext. 252, Fax: (410) 962-0084, Email:
mitchell.mirkin@hq.med.va.gov.

Brian Mittman, PhD, (Speaker) VA Greater Los Angeles Healthcare System (Sepulveda
VAMC), Center for the Study of Healthcare Provider Behavior (152)

16111 Plummer Street, Sepulveda, CA 91343-2036. Tel: 818-895-9544, Fax: 818-895-5838,
Email: Brian.Mittman@med.va.gov. Working Group: Rehabilitation.

Marguerite Montes Scarcella, Journal of Rehabilitation Research and Development, 5th Floor,
103 South Gay Street, Baltimore, MD 21202. Tel: 410.962.1800 x 242, Fax: (410) 962-0084,
Email: marguerite.montes@hq.med.va.gov.

Paul Pasquina, MD, Lieutenant Colonel, U.S. Army, (Speaker, Facilitator: Comorbidities)
Walter Reed Army Medical Center, Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 6900 Georgia Avenue,
NW, Washington, DC 20307. Tel: 202-782-2747, Fax: 202-782-0970, Email:
paul.pasquina@na.amedd.army.mil. Working Group: Comorbidities.

Leonard Pogach, MD, MBA, (Facilitator: QUERI Steps 1/2) VA New Jersey Health Care
System Center for Healthcare Knowledge Management; Diabetes QUERI Clinical Coordination
(111), 385 Tremont Avenue, East Orange, NJ 07018. Tel: 973-676-1000 x1693, Fax: 973-395-
7092, Email: Leonard.Pogach@med.va.gov. Working Group: Fitting and adjustments.

Gail Powell-Cope, PhD, HSR&D REAP in Patient Safety Outcomes, 11605 North Nebraska
Avenue, Tampa, FL 33612. Tel: 813-558-3911, Fax: 813-558-3990, Email: gail.powell-
cope@med.va.gov. Working Group: Prescriptions.

Narayan Reddy, MD, VA Hospital Hines Illinois, Roosevelt Road & 5th Ave. (PMR 117),

Hines, IL 60141. Tel: 708-202-8387 x22282, Fax: 708-202-2281, Email:
venkammal925@yahoo.com. Working Group: Fitting and adjustments.
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Gayle Reiber, PhD, (Facilitator: Access to Care, Facilitator: QUERI Step C) VA Puget Sound
Health Care System, 1660 Columbian Way,MS -152-HSRD, Seattle, WA 98108. Tel: 206-764-
2089, Fax: 206-764-2935, Email: Gayle.Reiber@med.va.gov. Working Group: Access to care.

Dean Reker, PhD, (Recorder: QUERI Step C) VA Research (151), 4801 Linwood Blvd., Kansas
City, MO 64128. Tel: 816-861-4700 x7319, Fax: 816-922-4744, Email:
Dean.REKER@MED.VA.GOV. Working Group: Rehabilitation.

Kathryn Roach, PhD, PT, University of Miami School of Medicine, Division of Physical
Therapy, 5915 Ponce de Leon Blvd., 5th floor, Coral Gables, FL 33146-2435. Tel: 305-284-
4535, Fax: 305-284-6128, Email: keroach@miami.edu. Working Group: Comorbidities.

Robert Rubenstein, PhD, University of Maryland at Baltimore, Department of
Sociology/Anthropology, Public Policy Building, 1000 Hilltop Circle, Baltimore, MD 21250.
Tel: 410-455-2059, Email: rrubinst@umbc.edu. Working Group: Rehabilitation.

Robert Ruff, MD, PhD, (Speaker) Acting Director, Rehabilitation Research and Development
Service, 1722 Eye St., NW (122), Washington, DC 20006. Tel: (202) 254-0186, Email:
robert.ruff@hqg.med.va.gov.

Ronald Schuchard, PhD, Atlanta VA Rehabilitation R&D Center, 1670 Clairmont Road,
Decatur, GA 30033. Tel: 404-728-5063, Fax: 404-728-4837, Email:
Ronald.Schuchard@Med.VA.Gov. Working Group: Rehabilitation.

Steven Scott, DO, James A. Haley Veterans Hospital -117, 13000 Bruce B. Downs Blvd.,
Tampa, FL 33612. Tel: 813-972-7506, Fax: 813-978-5852, Email: Steven.Scott@med.va.gov.
Working Group: Prescriptions.

Charles (Chuck) Scoville, MPT, Walter Reed Army Medical Center, 6900 Georgia Ave., NW,
Washington, DC 20307. Tel: 202-782-5848, Fax: 202-782-4365, Email:
charles.Scoville@us.army.mil. Working Group: Comorbidities.

George Sims, MD, Chief, Orthopedic Surgery, Palo Alto VA Medical Center, Mail route 112;
3801 Miranda Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94304. Tel: 650-493-5000 x64788, Fax: 650-849-0237,
Email: george.sims@med.va.gov. Working Group: Fitting and adjustments.

Edythe Smith, BS, VA Office of Research and Development, 1722 Eye St., NW (124),
Washington, DC 20006. Tel: (202) 254-0226, Email: edythe.smith@hq.med.va.gov.

Jeffrey Smith, Ph.D. (candidate), (Facilitator: QUERI Steps 3/M) Mental Health QUERI, 2200

Fort Roots Drive, 152/NLR (Building 58), North Little Rock, AR 72114. Tel: 501-257-1066,
Fax: 501-257-1707, Email: Jeffrey.Smith6(@med.va.gov. Working Group: Comorbidities.
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Mark Smith, PhD, HERC (Health Economics Resources Center, 795 Willow Rd (152 MPD),
Menlo Park, CA 94025. Tel: 650-493-5000 x22945, Fax: 650-617-2639, Email:
mark.smith9@med.va.gov. Working Group: Access to care.

Cheryl Stetler, PhD, (Recorder: QUERI Steps 4/5/6/M) QUERI (Consultant), 321 Middle Street,
Amherst, MA 01002. Tel: 413-253-0691, Fax: 413-253-3841, Email: cheryl.stetler@the-
spa.com. Working Group: Prescriptions.

Susan Stickevers, MD, VA Medical Center Northport, 79 Middleville Road, Northport, NY
11768. Tel: 631-261-4400 x7200, Fax: 631-266-6022, Email: susan.stickevers@med.va.gov.
Working Group: Rehabilitation.

Mary Stuart, PhD, University of Maryland at Baltimore, Department of
Sociology/Anthropology, Public Policy Building, 1000 Hilltop Circle, Baltimore, MD 21250.
Tel: 410-455-2084, Fax: 410-455-1154, Email: stuart@umbc.edu. Working Group:
Rehabilitation.

Keith Swann, Veterans Health Administration, 1722 Eye St., NW (12B1), Washington, DC
20006. Tel: (202) 254-0279, Email: keith.swann@hq.med.va.gov.

Carlos Tun, MD, Chief, Phys. Medicine & Rehabilitation, West Roxbury VAMC, 1400 VFW
Parkway, Boston, MA 02132. Tel: 617-323-7700 x5117, Email: carlos.tun@med.va.gov.
Working Group: Prescriptions.

Arthur Werner, Health Services Research and Development Service, 1722 Eye St, NW (12B1),
Washington, DC 20006. Tel: (202) 254-0284, Email: arthur.werner@hq.med.va.gov.

Gloria Winford, VA Office of Research and Development, Rehab R&D Service (12 A), 810
Vermont Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20420. Tel: 202.254.0255, Fax: 202-254-0473, Email:
gloria.winford@hq.med.va.gov.

Jonelle Wright, PhD, Oklahoma City VAMC, 921 NE 13th Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73104.
Tel: 405-271-4272, Fax: 405-271-4273, Email: jonelle-wright@ouhsc.edu. Working Group:
Rehabilitation.

Reuben Wright, PhD, Exercise Physiology, PNS, ALS, Rehabilitation Research and
Development Service, Rehab R&D Service (12 A), 810 Vermont Avenue, NW, Washington, DC
20420. Tel: 202.254.0259, Fax: 202-254-0473, Email: reuben.wright@hq.med.va.gov. Working
Group: Access to care.
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